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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for cancellation
of Pay Telephone Certificates
by: '

Barry P.” Sanford d/b/a Leni Lync
Telecommunications
Certificate No. 5468

Gene Smith
Certificate No. 3322

Raintree Development of Lee
County, Inc.

Certificate No. 5062

Joseph C. Young d/b/a Land~Line
Connections
Certificate No. 4955

Musick Enterprises, Inc.
Certificate No. 3794

J & W Communications, Inc.
Certificate No. 4648

DOCKET NO.

DOCKET NO.

DOCKET HNO.
DOCKET NO.

DOCKET NO.

DOCKET NO.

990106-TC

990110-TC

980125-TC
990131-TC

990178-TC

990320-TC

ORDER NO. PSC-99-0770-FOF-TC
ISSUED: April 21, 1999

The following Commissiocners participatéd in the disposition of

this matter:

JOE GARCIA, Chailrman
J. TERRY DEASON
~ SUSAN F. CLARK
JULIA L. JOHNSON
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

ORDER CANCELING PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES

BY THE COMMISSION:

The entities listed below have complied with the provision of
Rule 25-24.514(2), Florida Administrative Code, by providing
adequate notice in writing of their request for cancellation of
their Pay Telephone certificates and by submitting their regulatory
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